
Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Mixed Doubles Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Lorraine Keane 561 Liam Hogan 668
Ken Foley 564 Elaine Lalor 621

1125 1289
Theresa Watts 527 Anita Watts 560
Philip Watts 518 Nickey O'Malley 680

1045 1240
Aine Lebioda 468 Martina Shortt 598
Paul McCauley 567 Kieran Shortt 628

1035 1226

Mens Doubles Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Adrian Rutherford 885 Liam Byrne 945
Stephen Tully 791 Philip Watts 839

1676 1784
Fergal McLoughlin 760 Terry Bride 832
Alan McDonnell 807 Paddy Gibbons 942

1567 1774
Nickey O'Malley 710 Ken Foley 832
Tom Byrne 829 Paul Molphy 923

1539 1755

Ladies Doubles Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Anita Watts 661 Elaine Lalor 780
Theresa Watts 748 Dymphna Kestell 829

1409 1609
Martina Shortt 644 Phil Joyce 750
Lorraine Keane 738 Donna Horton 758

1382 1508
Ursula Ekermans 651 Kathleen Lyons 757
Mary Heffernan 722 Aine Lebioda 693

1373 1450

Mens Singles Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

1 Haulie Storan 1050 1 Paul Molphy 1146
2 Alan McDonnell 1030 2 Liam Hogan 1128
3 Paul McCauley 1008 3 Liam O'Rafferty 1124

Ladies Singles Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

1 Theresa Watts 951 1 Elaine Lalor 1051
2 Lorraine Keane 947 2 Anita Watts 1044
3 Ursula Ekermans 938 3 Mary Heffernan 1043

Mens Trios Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Liam Byrne 582 Liam Hogan 752
Paolo Di Tofano 662 John R Wilson 678
Kieran Shortt 582 Johan Britz 563

1826 1993
Haulie Storan 633 Adrian Rutherford 632
Ken Foley 566 Stephen Tully 642
Paul Molphy 538 Raymond Chan 651

1737 1925
Tom Byrne 618 Terry Bride 585
Paddy Dunne 512 Paddy Gibbons 656
Nickey O'Malley 559 Philip Watts 678

1689 1919

Ladies Trios Scratch Handicap
Pos Name Scr Series Pos Name H'cap Series

Lorraine Keane 523 Margaret McConkey 482
Anita Watts 523 Maeve O'Reilly 616
Theresa Watts 592 Mary Heffernan 554

1638 1652
Elaine Lalor 545 Phil Joyce 598
Ursula Ekermans 460 Kathleen Lyons 566
Dymphna Kestell 520 Pacer 0

1525 1164
Aine Lebioda 343
Donna Horton 482
Martina Shortt 608

1433

All Events
Pos Name Total Pos Name Total

1 Haulie Storan 2515 1 Theresa Watts 2291
2 Alan McDonnell 2459 2 Lorraine Keane 2208
3 Adrian Rutherford 2451 3 Dymphna Kestell 2083
4 Tom Byrne 2370 4 Mary Heffernan 2063
5 Paul Molphy 2346 5 Elaine Lalor 2061
6 Paul McCauley 2345 6 Ursula Ekermans 2049
7 Stephen Tully 2322
8 Fergal McLoughlin 2314

Finals
Pos Name Total Pos Name Total

1 Haulie Storan 4224 1 Theresa Watts 3246
2 Paul McCauley 3924 2 Lorraine Keane 3145
3 Alan McDonnell 3814 3 Dymphna Kestell 3002
4 Adrian Rutherford 3781 4 Elaine Lalor 2967
5 Tom Byrne 3757 5 Ursula Ekermans 2941
6 Stephen Tully 3631 6 Mary Heffernan 2768
7 Paul Molphy 3625
8 Paolo Di Tofano 3589

High Game - Ladies 257
High Game - Mens 277

Handicap Series - Men 2733
Handicap Series - Ladies 2480
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Values
Position Name H'cap  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Lorraine Keane 5 200 203 158 187.00 561
Ken Foley 34 195 178 191 188.00 564

395 381 349 375.00 1125
Theresa Watts 10 175 193 159 175.67 527
Philip Watts 37 171 170 177 172.67 518

346 363 336 348.33 1045
Aine Lebioda 39 195 139 134 156.00 468
Paul McCauley 19 179 198 190 189.00 567

374 337 324 345.00 1035
Martina Shortt 30 148 197 163 169.33 508
Kieran Shortt 34 185 172 169 175.33 526

333 369 332 344.67 1034
Liam Hogan 52 161 194 157 170.67 512
Elaine Lalor 35 164 187 165 172.00 516

325 381 322 342.67 1028
Anita Watts 36 111 150 191 150.67 452
Nickey O'Malley 36 199 196 177 190.67 572

310 346 368 341.33 1024
Rodney Peacock 21 186 181 137 168.00 504
Phil Joyce 29 179 166 171 172.00 516

365 347 308 340.00 1020
Dymphna Kestell 25 210 153 174 179.00 537
Declan Kestell 39 170 168 143 160.33 481

380 321 317 339.33 1018
Kathleen Lyons 37 169 140 158 155.67 467
Tom Byrne 24 154 188 173 171.67 515

323 328 331 327.33 982
Maeve O'Reilly 36 148 131 155 144.67 434
Ken O'Reilly 49 149 183 195 175.67 527

297 314 350 320.33 961
Ursula Ekermans 24 131 179 175 161.67 485
Stephen Ekermans 36 162 174 134 156.67 470

293 353 309 318.33 955
Margaret McConkey 41 102 159 156 139.00 417
Liam O'Rafferty 67 145 132 184 153.67 461

247 291 340 292.67 878
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Values
Position Team Order Name H'cap  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

6 1 Liam Hogan 52 161 194 157 170.67 512 668
2 Elaine Lalor 35 164 187 165 172.00 516 621

6 Total 325 381 322 342.67 1028 1289
8 1 Anita Watts 36 111 150 191 150.67 452 560

2 Nickey O'Malley 36 199 196 177 190.67 572 680
8 Total 310 346 368 341.33 1024 1240

9 1 Martina Shortt 30 148 197 163 169.33 508 598
2 Kieran Shortt 34 185 172 169 175.33 526 628

9 Total 333 369 332 344.67 1034 1226
4 1 Maeve O'Reilly 36 148 131 155 144.67 434 542

2 Ken O'Reilly 49 149 183 195 175.67 527 674
4 Total 297 314 350 320.33 961 1216

1 1 Dymphna Kestell 25 210 153 174 179.00 537 612
2 Declan Kestell 39 170 168 143 160.33 481 598

1 Total 380 321 317 339.33 1018 1210
12 1 Margaret McConkey 41 102 159 156 139.00 417 540

2 Liam O'Rafferty 67 145 132 184 153.67 461 662
12 Total 247 291 340 292.67 878 1202

3 1 Rodney Peacock 21 186 181 137 168.00 504 567
2 Phil Joyce 29 179 166 171 172.00 516 603

3 Total 365 347 308 340.00 1020 1170
13 1 Kathleen Lyons 37 169 140 158 155.67 467 578

2 Tom Byrne 24 154 188 173 171.67 515 587
13 Total 323 328 331 327.33 982 1165

5 1 Ursula Ekermans 24 131 179 175 161.67 485 557
2 Stephen Ekermans 36 162 174 134 156.67 470 578

5 Total 293 353 309 318.33 955 1135
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Position Entry Pos Name C/F Round1 Round2 Round3 Round4 Round5 Total Diff Move

1 1 Theresa Watts 2291 186 171 206 223 169 3246 0 0

2 2 Lorraine Keane 2208 154 191 224 181 187 3145 -101 0

3 3 Dymphna Kestell 2083 205 136 159 191 228 3002 -244 0

4 5 Elaine Lalor 2061 157 204 182 166 197 2967 -279 1

5 6 Ursula Ekermans 2049 190 199 210 133 160 2941 -305 1

6 4 Mary Heffernan 2063 115 159 138 167 126 2768 -478 -2

11/01/2026 19:19



Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Position Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Avge.

Scr 

Series

1 Theresa Watts 156 205 219 168 201 257 162 151 180 216 195 181 190.92 2291

2 Lorraine Keane 213 160 170 195 167 204 196 236 144 189 172 162 184.00 2208

3 Dymphna Kestell 214 185 176 154 144 171 189 168 162 195 181 144 173.58 2083

4 Mary Heffernan 187 144 201 190 173 189 177 180 164 142 157 159 171.92 2063

5 Elaine Lalor 146 184 197 113 142 201 209 170 154 208 152 185 171.75 2061

6 Ursula Ekermans 139 189 150 173 216 212 154 169 187 145 169 146 170.75 2049

7 Anita Watts 189 176 144 152 135 201 161 202 165 178 168 177 170.67 2048

8 Martina Shortt 151 189 146 158 133 153 174 159 126 166 200 242 166.42 1997

9 Phil Joyce 126 173 168 167 156 155 158 152 147 155 178 178 159.42 1913

10 Donna Horton 132 200 163 135 102 143 162 188 169 148 180 154 156.33 1876

11 Kathleen Lyons 158 125 170 156 173 129 128 166 184 137 114 204 153.67 1844

12 Margaret McConkey 158 134 122 136 131 153 163 107 159 112 102 145 135.17 1622

13 Aine Lebioda 97 146 147 147 138 141 124 124 133 100 118 125 128.33 1540

14 Maeve O'Reilly 136 115 149 165 0 0 0 0 0 152 204 152 153.29 1073

All Events Ladies Scratch
TriosSinglesDoubles

11/01/2026 14:41
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Position Name H'cap
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3 Avge. Scr Series

H'cap 

Series

1 Anita Watts 36 135 201 161 202 165 189 176 144 152 178 168 177 170.67 2048 2480

2 Martina Shortt 30 133 153 174 159 126 151 189 146 158 166 200 242 166.42 1997 2357

3 Kathleen Lyons 37 173 129 128 166 184 158 125 170 156 137 114 204 153.67 1844 2288

4 Phil Joyce 29 156 155 158 152 147 126 173 168 167 155 178 178 159.42 1913 2261

5 Donna Horton 32 102 143 162 188 169 132 200 163 135 148 180 154 156.33 1876 2260

6 Margaret McConkey 41 131 153 163 107 159 158 134 122 136 112 102 145 135.17 1622 2114

7 Aine Lebioda 39 138 141 124 124 133 97 146 147 147 100 118 125 128.33 1540 2008

8 Maeve O'Reilly 36 0 0 0 0 0 136 115 149 165 152 204 152 153.29 1073 1325

All Events Ladies Handicap
Singles Doubles Trios

11/01/2026 14:48



Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Scr Pos Lane Name H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series
1 9 Theresa Watts 10 201 257 162 151 180 190.20 951
2 10 Lorraine Keane 5 167 204 196 236 144 189.40 947
3 6 Ursula Ekermans 24 216 212 154 169 187 187.60 938
4 5 Mary Heffernan 32 173 189 177 180 164 176.60 883
5 3 Elaine Lalor 35 142 201 209 170 154 175.20 876
6 5 Anita Watts 36 135 201 161 202 165 172.80 864
7 10 Dymphna Kestell 25 144 171 189 168 162 166.80 834
8 8 Kathleen Lyons 37 173 129 128 166 184 156.00 780
9 7 Phil Joyce 29 156 155 158 152 147 153.60 768

10 7 Donna Horton 32 102 143 162 188 169 152.80 764
11 9 Martina Shortt 30 133 153 174 159 126 149.00 745
12 4 Margaret McConkey 41 131 153 163 107 159 142.60 713
13 3 Aine Lebioda 39 138 141 124 124 133 132.00 660

Ladies Singles (Scratch)

10/01/2026 14:28
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Hcp Pos Lane Name H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series Hcp Series
1 3 Elaine Lalor 35 142 201 209 170 154 175.20 876 1051
2 5 Anita Watts 36 135 201 161 202 165 172.80 864 1044
3 5 Mary Heffernan 32 173 189 177 180 164 176.60 883 1043
4 8 Kathleen Lyons 37 173 129 128 166 184 156.00 780 965
5 10 Dymphna Kestell 25 144 171 189 168 162 166.80 834 959
6 7 Donna Horton 32 102 143 162 188 169 152.80 764 924
7 4 Margaret McConkey 41 131 153 163 107 159 142.60 713 918
8 7 Phil Joyce 29 156 155 158 152 147 153.60 768 913
9 9 Martina Shortt 30 133 153 174 159 126 149.00 745 895

10 3 Aine Lebioda 39 138 141 124 124 133 132.00 660 855

Ladies Singles (Handicap)
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Values

Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series

Anita Watts 36 189 176 144 152 165.25 661

Theresa Watts 10 156 205 219 168 187.00 748

46 345 381 363 320 352.25 1409

Martina Shortt 30 151 189 146 158 161.00 644

Lorraine Keane 5 213 160 170 195 184.50 738

35 364 349 316 353 345.50 1382

Ursula Ekermans 24 139 189 150 173 162.75 651

Mary Heffernan 32 187 144 201 190 180.50 722

56 326 333 351 363 343.25 1373

Elaine Lalor 35 146 184 197 113 160.00 640

Dymphna Kestell 25 214 185 176 154 182.25 729

60 360 369 373 267 342.25 1369

Phil Joyce 29 126 173 168 167 158.50 634

Donna Horton 32 132 200 163 135 157.50 630

61 258 373 331 302 316.00 1264

Kathleen Lyons 37 158 125 170 156 152.25 609

Aine Lebioda 39 97 146 147 147 134.25 537

76 255 271 317 303 286.50 1146

Margaret McConkey 41 158 134 122 136 137.50 550

Maeve O'Reilly 36 136 115 149 165 141.25 565

77 294 249 271 301 278.75 1115

Ladies Doubles Scratch
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Values

Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Elaine Lalor 35 146 184 197 113 160.00 640 780

Dymphna Kestell 25 214 185 176 154 182.25 729 829

60 360 369 373 267 342.25 1369 1609

Phil Joyce 29 126 173 168 167 158.50 634 750

Donna Horton 32 132 200 163 135 157.50 630 758

61 258 373 331 302 316.00 1264 1508

Kathleen Lyons 37 158 125 170 156 152.25 609 757

Aine Lebioda 39 97 146 147 147 134.25 537 693

76 255 271 317 303 286.50 1146 1450

Margaret McConkey 41 158 134 122 136 137.50 550 714

Maeve O'Reilly 36 136 115 149 165 141.25 565 709

77 294 249 271 301 278.75 1115 1423

Ladies Doubles Handicap
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Values

Pos Name Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Lorraine Keane 5 189 172 162 174.33 523

Anita Watts 36 178 168 177 174.33 523

Theresa Watts 10 216 195 181 197.33 592

583 535 520 546.00 1638

Elaine Lalor 35 208 152 185 181.67 545

Ursula Ekermans 24 145 169 146 153.33 460

Dymphna Kestell 25 195 181 144 173.33 520

548 502 475 508.33 1525

Aine Lebioda 39 100 118 125 114.33 343

Donna Horton 32 148 180 154 160.67 482

Martina Shortt 30 166 200 242 202.67 608

414 498 521 477.67 1433

Margaret McConkey 41 112 102 145 119.67 359

Maeve O'Reilly 36 152 204 152 169.33 508

Mary Heffernan 32 142 157 159 152.67 458

406 463 456 441.67 1325

Phil Joyce 29 155 178 178 170.33 511

Kathleen Lyons 37 137 114 204 151.67 455

Pacer 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

292 292 382 322.00 966
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Values

Pos Name Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Margaret McConkey 41 112 102 145 119.67 359 482

Maeve O'Reilly 36 152 204 152 169.33 508 616

Mary Heffernan 32 142 157 159 152.67 458 554

406 463 456 441.67 1325 1652

Phil Joyce 29 155 178 178 170.33 511 598

Kathleen Lyons 37 137 114 204 151.67 455 566

Pacer 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

292 292 382 322.00 966 1164

Ladies Trios Handicap

1

2
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Position Entry Pos Name C/F Round1 Round2 Round3 Round4 Round5 Round6 Round7 Total Diff Move
1 1 Haulie Storan 2515 217 246 242 296 244 209 255 4224 0 0

2 6 Paul McCauley 2345 191 223 232 209 265 267 192 3924 -300 4

3 2 Alan McDonnell 2459 160 144 211 191 217 273 159 3814 -410 -1

4 3 Adrian Rutherford 2451 213 147 205 170 156 218 221 3781 -443 -1

5 4 Tom Byrne 2370 244 177 139 217 212 168 230 3757 -467 -1

6 7 Stephen Tully 2322 162 216 183 134 203 208 203 3631 -593 1

7 5 Paul Molphy 2346 150 172 200 174 193 214 176 3625 -599 -2

8 9 Paolo di Tofano 2282 215 189 190 180 190 157 186 3589 -635 1

11/01/2026 17:40
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Scr

Position Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Average Series

1 Haulie Storan 213 188 206 225 180 213 266 192 199 236 193 204 209.58 2515

2 Alan McDonnell 195 218 201 193 182 181 163 267 237 178 230 214 204.92 2459

3 Adrian Rutherford 172 212 277 224 210 211 211 182 183 233 170 166 204.25 2451

4 Tom Byrne 180 170 254 225 192 160 163 181 227 180 224 214 197.50 2370

5 Paul Molphy 255 215 172 165 180 180 231 174 236 189 178 171 195.50 2346

6 Paul McCauley 203 168 208 198 199 149 232 236 192 170 204 186 195.42 2345

7 Stephen Tully 205 204 201 181 197 212 183 186 192 170 238 153 193.50 2322

8 Fergal McLoughlin 213 213 183 151 145 228 182 195 195 245 172 192 192.83 2314

9 Paolo di Tofano 188 179 137 164 172 188 186 244 162 244 214 204 190.17 2282

10 Liam Byrne 212 178 204 187 149 198 205 158 168 189 172 221 186.75 2241

11 Paddy Dunne 160 197 188 220 207 205 153 213 157 133 200 179 184.33 2212

12 Kieran Shortt 166 204 191 211 221 185 146 146 154 198 203 181 183.83 2206

13 Nickey O'Malley 171 115 185 239 179 197 171 196 191 204 167 188 183.58 2203

14 Rodney Peacock 145 189 185 172 164 162 193 180 211 179 199 195 181.17 2174

15 Patrick Kemmy 135 188 201 167 152 144 202 208 187 181 173 211 179.08 2149

16 Philip Watts 155 177 195 164 172 184 187 160 178 197 214 156 178.25 2139

17 Paddy Gibbons 182 223 205 172 153 180 167 153 167 190 169 177 178.17 2138

18 Ken Foley 192 155 197 152 187 151 211 162 152 186 159 221 177.08 2125

19 Liam Hogan 156 116 170 179 168 158 160 181 201 191 234 171 173.75 2085

20 Joe Ridgeway 155 167 178 205 202 163 172 154 199 171 128 177 172.58 2071

21 Ken O'Reilly 160 176 156 190 173 188 158 167 180 163 158 170 169.92 2039

22 Kenny Donnelly 191 148 179 190 204 149 147 150 165 189 156 158 168.83 2026

23 Stephen Ekermans 173 172 177 180 178 166 125 179 176 150 181 168 168.75 2025

24 Declan Kestell 162 166 192 173 170 139 175 181 129 150 180 188 167.08 2005

25 Jim Donagh 186 132 168 149 172 176 178 132 196 145 189 170 166.08 1993

26 Thomas Nolan 178 149 151 171 174 189 144 136 182 169 188 148 164.92 1979

27 John R Wilson 180 152 168 158 159 145 167 159 150 140 220 159 163.08 1957

28 Des Vella 147 180 168 160 153 205 139 169 170 146 159 130 160.50 1926

29 Ray Bergin 168 155 171 168 135 126 158 181 178 159 159 137 157.92 1895

30 Johan Britz 155 156 188 149 167 126 171 194 143 177 117 146 157.42 1889

31 Mark Higson 157 199 169 136 157 162 192 132 154 154 116 148 156.33 1876

32 Shay Kelly 162 156 137 160 113 192 136 174 149 124 154 179 153.00 1836

33 Liam O'Rafferty 143 136 148 181 182 143 147 169 148 135 143 154 152.42 1829

34 Christy Scully 169 149 171 160 129 126 158 121 156 132 179 135 148.75 1785

35 Peter Murphy 134 143 169 112 109 137 148 158 149 160 173 145 144.75 1737

36 Terry Bride 162 183 167 184 0 0 0 0 0 136 175 172 168.43 1179

37 Jim Finnerty 166 157 160 146 0 0 0 0 0 172 155 159 159.29 1115

38 Dave Nethaway 189 150 165 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159.50 638

39 Raymond Chan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 195 192 184.00 552

All Events Men Scratch
SinglesDoubles Trios

11/01/2026 11:57
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HCP

Position Name H'cap

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

5

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3

Game 

4

Game 

1

Game 

2

Game 

3 Avge. Scr Series

H'cap 

Series

1 Liam byrne 41 149 198 205 158 168 212 178 204 187 189 172 221 186.75 2241 2733

2 Liam Hogan 52 168 158 160 181 201 156 116 170 179 191 234 171 173.75 2085 2709

3 Paolo di Tofano 33 172 188 186 244 162 188 179 137 164 244 214 204 190.17 2282 2678

4 Shay Kelly 69 113 192 136 174 149 162 156 137 160 124 154 179 153.00 1836 2664

5 Nickey O'Malley 36 179 197 171 196 191 171 115 185 239 204 167 188 183.58 2203 2635

6 Liam O'Rafferty 67 182 143 147 169 148 143 136 148 181 135 143 154 152.42 1829 2633

7 Ken O'Reilly 49 173 188 158 167 180 160 176 156 190 163 158 170 169.92 2039 2627

8 Paddy Gibbons 40 153 180 167 153 167 182 223 205 172 190 169 177 178.17 2138 2618

9 Kieran Shortt 34 221 185 146 146 154 166 204 191 211 198 203 181 183.83 2206 2614

10 John R Wilson 53 159 145 167 159 150 180 152 168 158 140 220 159 163.08 1957 2593

11 Philip Watts 37 172 184 187 160 178 155 177 195 164 197 214 156 178.25 2139 2583

12 Patrick Kemmy 35 152 144 202 208 187 135 188 201 167 181 173 211 179.08 2149 2569

13 Jim Donagh 48 172 176 178 132 196 186 132 168 149 145 189 170 166.08 1993 2569

14 Paddy Dunne 28 207 205 153 213 157 160 197 188 220 133 200 179 184.33 2212 2548

15 Ken Foley 34 187 151 211 162 152 192 155 197 152 186 159 221 177.08 2125 2533

16 Ray Bergin 53 135 126 158 181 178 168 155 171 168 159 159 137 157.92 1895 2531

17 Declan Kestell 39 170 139 175 181 129 162 166 192 173 150 180 188 167.08 2005 2473

18 Thomas Nolan 40 174 189 144 136 182 178 149 151 171 169 188 148 164.92 1979 2459

19 Stephen Ekermans 36 178 166 125 179 176 173 172 177 180 150 181 168 168.75 2025 2457

20 Christy Scully 56 129 126 158 121 156 169 149 171 160 132 179 135 148.75 1785 2457

21 Joe Ridgeway 31 202 163 172 154 199 155 167 178 205 171 128 177 172.58 2071 2443

22 Rodney Peacock 21 164 162 193 180 211 145 189 185 172 179 199 195 181.17 2174 2426

23 Mark Higson 44 157 162 192 132 154 157 199 169 136 154 116 148 156.33 1876 2404

24 Johan Britz 41 167 126 171 194 143 155 156 188 149 177 117 146 157.42 1889 2381

25 Des Vella 36 153 205 139 169 170 147 180 168 160 146 159 130 160.50 1926 2358

26 Peter Murphy 48 109 137 148 158 149 134 143 169 112 160 173 145 144.75 1737 2313

27 Kenny Donnelly 12 204 149 147 150 165 191 148 179 190 189 156 158 168.83 2026 2170

28 Terry Bride 34 0 0 0 0 0 162 183 167 184 136 175 172 168.43 1179 1417

29 Jim Finnerty 36 0 0 0 0 0 166 157 160 146 172 155 159 159.29 1115 1367

30 Dave Nethaway 13 0 0 0 0 0 189 150 165 134 0 0 0 159.50 638 690

31 Raymond Chan 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 195 192 184.00 552 651

Singles Doubles Trios

All Events Men Handicap

11/01/2026 12:24



Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Scr Pos Lane Name H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series

1 7 Haulie Storan 24 180 213 266 192 199 210.00 1050

2 13 Alan McDonnell 16 182 181 163 267 237 206.00 1030

3 14 Paul McCauley 19 199 149 232 236 192 201.60 1008

4 16 Paul Molphy 29 180 180 231 174 236 200.20 1001

5 3 Adrian Rutherford 21 210 211 211 182 183 199.40 997

6 6 Stephen Tully 27 197 212 183 186 192 194.00 970

7 8 Paolo Di Tofano 33 172 188 186 244 162 190.40 952

8 5 Fergal McLoughlin 21 145 228 182 195 195 189.00 945

9 15 Paddy Dunne 28 207 205 153 213 157 187.00 935

10 15 Nickey O'Malley 36 179 197 171 196 191 186.80 934

11 11 Tom Byrne 24 192 160 163 181 227 184.60 923

12 9 Rodney Peacock 21 164 162 193 180 211 182.00 910

13 10 Patrick Kemmy 35 152 144 202 208 187 178.60 893

14 11 Joe Ridgeway 31 202 163 172 154 199 178.00 890

15 5 Philip Watts 37 172 184 187 160 178 176.20 881

16 10 Liam Byrne 41 149 198 205 158 168 175.60 878

17 11 Liam Hogan 52 168 158 160 181 201 173.60 868

18 16 Ken O'Reilly 49 173 188 158 167 180 173.20 866

19 13 Ken Foley 34 187 151 211 162 152 172.60 863

20 12 Jim Donagh 48 172 176 178 132 196 170.80 854

21 14 Kieran Shortt 34 221 185 146 146 154 170.40 852

22 9 Des Vella 36 153 205 139 169 170 167.20 836

23 12 Thomas Nolan 40 174 189 144 136 182 165.00 825

24 15 Stephen Ekermans 36 178 166 125 179 176 164.80 824

25 8 Paddy Gibbons 40 153 180 167 153 167 164.00 820

26 3 Kenny Donnelly 12 204 149 147 150 165 163.00 815

27 4 Johan Britz 41 167 126 171 194 143 160.20 801

28 14 Mark Higson 44 157 162 192 132 154 159.40 797

29 7 Declan Kestell 39 170 139 175 181 129 158.80 794

30 4 Liam O'Rafferty 67 182 143 147 169 148 157.80 789

31 10 John R Wilson 53 159 145 167 159 150 156.00 780

32 11 Ray Bergin 53 135 126 158 181 178 155.60 778

33 9 Shay Kelly 69 113 192 136 174 149 152.80 764

34 13 Peter Murphy 48 109 137 148 158 149 140.20 701

35 6 Christy Scully 56 129 126 158 121 156 138.00 690

10/01/2026 20:18
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Hcp Pos Lane Name H'Cap Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 16 Paul Molphy 29 180 180 231 174 236 200.20 1001 1146

2 11 Liam Hogan 52 168 158 160 181 201 173.60 868 1128

3 4 Liam O'Rafferty 67 182 143 147 169 148 157.80 789 1124

4 8 Paolo Di Tofano 33 172 188 186 244 162 190.40 952 1117

5 15 Nickey O'Malley 36 179 197 171 196 191 186.80 934 1114

6 16 Ken O'Reilly 49 173 188 158 167 180 173.20 866 1111

7 9 Shay Kelly 69 113 192 136 174 149 152.80 764 1109

8 6 Stephen Tully 27 197 212 183 186 192 194.00 970 1105

9 3 Adrian Rutherford 21 210 211 211 182 183 199.40 997 1102

10 12 Jim Donagh 48 172 176 178 132 196 170.80 854 1094

11 10 Liam Byrne 41 149 198 205 158 168 175.60 878 1083

12 15 Paddy Dunne 28 207 205 153 213 157 187.00 935 1075

13 10 Patrick Kemmy 35 152 144 202 208 187 178.60 893 1068

14 5 Philip Watts 37 172 184 187 160 178 176.20 881 1066

15 5 Fergal McLoughlin 21 145 228 182 195 195 189.00 945 1050

16 11 Joe Ridgeway 31 202 163 172 154 199 178.00 890 1045

17 10 John R Wilson 53 159 145 167 159 150 156.00 780 1045

18 11 Tom Byrne 24 192 160 163 181 227 184.60 923 1043

19 11 Ray Bergin 53 135 126 158 181 178 155.60 778 1043

20 13 Ken Foley 34 187 151 211 162 152 172.60 863 1033

21 12 Thomas Nolan 40 174 189 144 136 182 165.00 825 1025

22 14 Kieran Shortt 34 221 185 146 146 154 170.40 852 1022

23 8 Paddy Gibbons 40 153 180 167 153 167 164.00 820 1020

24 14 Mark Higson 44 157 162 192 132 154 159.40 797 1017

25 9 Des Vella 36 153 205 139 169 170 167.20 836 1016

26 9 Rodney Peacock 21 164 162 193 180 211 182.00 910 1015

27 4 Johan Britz 41 167 126 171 194 143 160.20 801 1006

28 15 Stephen Ekermans 36 178 166 125 179 176 164.80 824 1004

29 7 Declan Kestell 39 170 139 175 181 129 158.80 794 989

30 6 Christy Scully 56 129 126 158 121 156 138.00 690 970

31 13 Peter Murphy 48 109 137 148 158 149 140.20 701 941

32 3 Kenny Donnelly 12 204 149 147 150 165 163.00 815 875
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Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Values

Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Scr Series

Adrian Rutherford 21 172 212 277 224 885

Stephen Tully 27 205 204 201 181 791

48 377 416 478 405 1676

Fergal McLoughlin 21 213 213 183 151 760

Alan McDonnell 16 195 218 201 193 807

37 408 431 384 344 1567

Nickey O'Malley 36 171 115 185 239 710

Tom Byrne 24 180 170 254 225 829

60 351 285 439 464 1539

Ken Foley 34 192 155 197 152 696

Paul Molphy 29 255 215 172 165 807

63 447 370 369 317 1503

Paul McCauley 19 203 168 208 198 777

Kenny Donnelly 12 191 148 179 190 708

31 394 316 387 388 1485

Terry Bride 41 162 183 167 184 696

Paddy Gibbons 40 182 223 205 172 782

81 344 406 372 356 1478

Liam Byrne 41 212 178 204 187 781

Philip Watts 37 155 177 195 164 691

78 367 355 399 351 1472

Dave Nethaway 13 189 150 165 134 638

Haulie Storan 24 213 188 206 225 832

37 402 338 371 359 1470

Paolo Di Tofano2 33 188 179 137 164 668

Kieran Shortt 34 166 204 191 211 772

67 354 383 328 375 1440

Rodney Peacock 21 145 189 185 172 691

Joe Ridgeway 31 155 167 178 205 705

52 300 356 363 377 1396

Paddy Dunne 28 160 197 188 220 765

Liam Hogan 52 156 116 170 179 621

80 316 313 358 399 1386

Ken O'Reilly 49 160 176 156 190 682

Patrick Kemmy 35 135 188 201 167 691

84 295 364 357 357 1373

Mark Higson 44 157 199 169 136 661

Stephen Ekermans 36 173 172 177 180 702

80 330 371 346 316 1363

Declan Kestell 39 162 166 192 173 693

Thomas Nolan 40 178 149 151 171 649

79 340 315 343 344 1342

John R Wilson 53 180 152 168 158 658

Johan Britz 41 155 156 188 149 648

94 335 308 356 307 1306

Christy Scully 56 169 149 171 160 649

Des Vella 36 147 180 168 160 655

92 316 329 339 320 1304

Ray Bergin 53 168 155 171 168 662

Jim Donagh 48 186 132 168 149 635

101 354 287 339 317 1297

Liam O'Rafferty 67 143 136 148 181 608

Jim Finnerty 36 166 157 160 146 629

103 309 293 308 327 1237

Shay Kelly 69 162 156 137 160 615

Peter Murphy 48 134 143 169 112 558

117 296 299 306 272 1173
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Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Values

Position Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Game 4  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Liam Byrne 41 212 178 204 187 781 945

Philip Watts 37 155 177 195 164 691 839

78 367 355 399 351 1472 1784

Terry Bride 34 162 183 167 184 696 832

Paddy Gibbons 40 182 223 205 172 782 942

74 344 406 372 356 1478 1774

Ken Foley 34 192 155 197 152 696 832

Paul Molphy 29 255 215 172 165 807 923

63 447 370 369 317 1503 1755

Ken O'Reilly 49 160 176 156 190 682 878

Patrick Kemmy 35 135 188 201 167 691 831

84 295 364 357 357 1373 1709

Paolo Di Tofano2 33 188 179 137 164 668 800

Kieran Shortt 34 166 204 191 211 772 908

67 354 383 328 375 1440 1708

Paddy Dunne 28 160 197 188 220 765 877

Liam Hogan 52 156 116 170 179 621 829

80 316 313 358 399 1386 1706

Ray Bergin 53 168 155 171 168 662 874

Jim Donagh 48 186 132 168 149 635 827

101 354 287 339 317 1297 1701

Mark Higson 44 157 199 169 136 661 837

Stephen Ekermans 36 173 172 177 180 702 846

80 330 371 346 316 1363 1683

John R Wilson 53 180 152 168 158 658 870

Johan Britz 41 155 156 188 149 648 812

94 335 308 356 307 1306 1682

Christy Scully 56 169 149 171 160 649 873

Des Vella 36 147 180 168 160 655 799

92 316 329 339 320 1304 1672

Declan Kestell 39 162 166 192 173 693 849

Thomas Nolan 40 178 149 151 171 649 809

79 340 315 343 344 1342 1658

Liam O'Rafferty 67 143 136 148 181 608 876

Jim Finnerty 36 166 157 160 146 629 773

103 309 293 308 327 1237 1649

Shay Kelly 69 162 156 137 160 615 891

Peter Murphy 48 134 143 169 112 558 750

117 296 299 306 272 1173 1641

Dave Nethaway 13 189 150 165 134 638 690

Haulie Storan 24 213 188 206 225 832 928

37 402 338 371 359 1470 1618

Paul McCauley 19 203 168 208 198 777 853

Kenny Donnelly 12 191 148 179 190 708 756

31 394 316 387 388 1485 1609

Rodney Peacock 21 145 189 185 172 691 775

Joe Ridgeway 31 155 167 178 205 705 829

52 300 356 363 377 1396 1604
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Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Values

Pos Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series

Liam Byrne 41 189 172 221 194.00 582

Paolo Di Tofano 33 244 214 204 220.67 662

Kieran Shortt 34 198 203 181 194.00 582

108 631 589 606 608.67 1826

Haulie Storan 24 236 193 204 211.00 633

Ken Foley 34 186 159 221 188.67 566

Paul Molphy 29 189 178 171 179.33 538

87 611 530 596 579.00 1737

Tom Byrne 24 180 224 214 206.00 618

Paddy Dunne 28 133 200 179 170.67 512

Nickey O'Malley 36 204 167 188 186.33 559

88 517 591 581 563.00 1689

Adrian Rutherford 21 233 170 166 189.67 569

Stephen Tully 27 170 238 153 187.00 561

Raymond Chan 33 165 195 192 184.00 552

81 568 603 511 560.67 1682

Terry Bride 34 136 175 172 161.00 483

Paddy Gibbons 40 190 169 177 178.67 536

Philip Watts 37 197 214 156 189.00 567

111 523 558 505 528.67 1586

Paul McCauley 19 170 204 186 186.67 560

Stephen Ekermans 36 150 181 168 166.33 499

Kenny Donnelly 12 189 156 158 167.67 503

67 509 541 512 520.67 1562

Liam Hogan 52 191 234 171 198.67 596

John R Wilson 53 140 220 159 173.00 519

Johan Britz 41 177 117 146 146.67 440

146 508 571 476 518.33 1555

Rodney Peacock 21 179 199 195 191.00 573

Ken O'Reilly 49 163 158 170 163.67 491

Joe Ridgeway 31 171 128 177 158.67 476

101 513 485 542 513.33 1540

Christy Scully 56 132 179 135 148.67 446

Patrick Kemmy 35 181 173 211 188.33 565

Des Vella 36 146 159 130 145.00 435

127 459 511 476 482.00 1446

Mark Higson 44 154 116 148 139.33 418

Tommy Nolan 44 169 188 148 168.33 505

Declan Kestell 39 150 180 188 172.67 518

127 473 484 484 480.33 1441

Ray Bergin 53 159 159 137 151.67 455

Peter Murphy 48 160 173 145 159.33 478

Jim Donagh 48 145 189 170 168.00 504

149 464 521 452 479.00 1437

Shay Kelly 69 124 154 179 152.33 457

Liam O'Rafferty 67 135 143 154 144.00 432

Jim Finnerty 36 172 155 159 162.00 486

172 431 452 492 458.33 1375

Pacer 0 0 0 0 0.00 0

Fergal McLoughlin 21 245 172 192 203.00 609

Alan McDonnell 16 178 230 214 207.33 622

37 423 402 406 410.33 1231
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Tenpin Ireland  30th Seniors Championship  2026

Values

Pos Name  Hcp  Game 1  Game 2  Game 3  Average  Scr Series  Hcp Series

Liam Hogan 52 191 234 171 198.67 596 752

John R Wilson 53 140 220 159 173.00 519 678

Johan Britz 41 177 117 146 146.67 440 563

146 508 571 476 518.33 1555 1993

Adrian Rutherford 21 233 170 166 189.67 569 632

Stephen Tully 27 170 238 153 187.00 561 642

Raymond Chan 33 165 195 192 184.00 552 651

81 568 603 511 560.67 1682 1925

Terry Bride 34 136 175 172 161.00 483 585

Paddy Gibbons 40 190 169 177 178.67 536 656

Philip Watts 37 197 214 156 189.00 567 678

111 523 558 505 528.67 1586 1919

Shay Kelly 69 124 154 179 152.33 457 664

Liam O'Rafferty 67 135 143 154 144.00 432 633

Jim Finnerty 36 172 155 159 162.00 486 594

172 431 452 492 458.33 1375 1891

Ray Bergin 53 159 159 137 151.67 455 614

Peter Murphy 48 160 173 145 159.33 478 622

Jim Donagh 48 145 189 170 168.00 504 648

149 464 521 452 479.00 1437 1884

Rodney Peacock 21 179 199 195 191.00 573 636

Ken O'Reilly 49 163 158 170 163.67 491 638

Joe Ridgeway 31 171 128 177 158.67 476 569

101 513 485 542 513.33 1540 1843

Christy Scully 56 132 179 135 148.67 446 614

Patrick Kemmy 35 181 173 211 188.33 565 670

Des Vella 36 146 159 130 145.00 435 543

127 459 511 476 482.00 1446 1827

Mark Higson 44 154 116 148 139.33 418 550

Thomas Nolan 40 169 188 148 168.33 505 625

Declan Kestell 39 150 180 188 172.67 518 635

123 473 484 484 480.33 1441 1810

Paul McCauley 19 170 204 186 186.67 560 617

Stephen Ekermans 36 150 181 168 166.33 499 607

Kenny Donnelly 12 189 156 158 167.67 503 539

67 509 541 512 520.67 1562 1763

Pacer 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0

Fergal McLoughlin 21 245 172 192 203.00 609 672

Alan McDonnell 16 178 230 214 207.33 622 670

37 423 402 406 410.33 1231 1342
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